

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for  
2 Senate Bill Nos. 53 & 60, Page 80, Section 565.240, Line 10, by inserting after the first instance of  
3 the word "officer," the following:  
4

5 "paid or volunteer firefighter, uniformed employee of the office of the state fire marshal,  
6 emergency medical technician, emergency room, hospital, or trauma center personnel, probation  
7 officer, water safety officer, park ranger, conservation officer, air ambulance pilot, air ambulance  
8 registered professional nurse, air ambulance registered respiratory therapist, air ambulance flight  
9 crew member,"; and  
10

11 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by inserting after the phrase "law enforcement  
12 officer," the following:  
13

14 "paid or volunteer firefighter, uniformed employee of the office of the state fire marshal,  
15 emergency medical technician, emergency room, hospital, or trauma center personnel, probation  
16 officer, water safety officer, park ranger, conservation officer, air ambulance pilot, air ambulance  
17 registered professional nurse, air ambulance registered respiratory therapist, air ambulance flight  
18 crew member,"; and  
19

20 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by deleting the phrase "E felony" and inserting  
21 in lieu thereof the phrase "A misdemeanor"; and  
22

23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
24 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_